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Keith M Dunn OBE CMLJ
Honorary Consul for Japan in Wales
July 2022
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Menai Science Park (M-SParc)

Emily Roberts
International Representative, Japanese market
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Name

Fintech Wales Foundry
Alacrity Foundation

Tramshed Tech

Location
Cardiff
Newport

Cardiff, Newport

Barclay Eagle Labs Cardiff <"t

ICE
M-Sparc

Level Up (M-Sparc)
Swansea University
Incubation Facility

Cardiff Medicentre
Swansea University
Medical School Innovation
and Enterprise Centre

Technology Connected
USW Startup Stiwdio

Venture Wales

Be the Spark
Life Sciences Hub:
Accelerate Wales

Aberlnnovation

Town Square

TechSPARK Wales
Nurture Ventures
BioAccelerate

Cardiff Start

Ambition North Wales

Bic Innovation
Cardiff Business
Technology Centre

Data Nation Accelerator
ASTUTE2020

Endeavr

Caerphilly
Anglesey
Anglesey

Swansea

Cardiff

Swansea

Cardiff
Cardiff
Cardiff

Various

Cardiff, Carmarthen

Aberystwyth

Wrexham, Cardiff,
Rhyl

Various

Aberystwyth

Cardiff

Llandudno

Anglesey, Bridgend

Cardiff

Various
Various

Newport

Public/Private
Private non-profit
Public-private
Private

Private

Private

Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

Private
Public
Private non-profit

Public

Public

Public

Private

Private non-profit

Private

TBC

Public

Private (with some
public funding)

Public

Public
Public-private

Public-private

Focus areas

Fintech

All sectors

All sectors

All sectors

All sectors

Science and Technology
Science and Technology

Life sciences

Biotech, Medtech

Medtech

Technology
All sectors
All sectors

All sectors

Healthcare, Medtech

Biotech, biological sciences

All sectors

Technology

Life sciences, healthcare

TBC

Manufacturing, agriculture, low
carbon energy

Life sciences, circular economy,
food and drink, advanced
manufacturing

Technology
Data Science
Manufacturing

Aerospace, energy, deep tech

Type
Accelerator
Accelerator
Incubator
Incubator
Incubator
Incubator
Accelerator

Incubator

Incubator

Incubator

Network
Incubator
Accelerator

Member association and
network

Accelerator

Incubator

Accelerator, incubator

Member association and
network

Accelerator

TBC

Various projects and
investments

Various projects including
publicly funded accelerator
schemes

Incubator

Various projects
Various projects

Accelerator
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: N o No. of Equity Deals
e i PUbIIC/P"vate AR

Development Bank of Wrexham, UK Public All sectors Grant, non-equity, 391
Wales equity

London, UK Private All sectors Equity 34
Seedrs crowdfunding

Exeter, UK Private All sectors Equity 24
Crowdcube crowdfunding

Angels Invest Wales Wrexham, UK Public All sectors Angel 19

London, UK Private Technology (university Private equity 14
IP Group spinouts)

Fusion IP — NB acquired  Sheffield, UK Private University spinouts, Private equity
by IP Group technology

Henley-in- Private All sectors, regional focus Private equity
Mercia Fund Managers  Arden, UK

Brecon Private All sectors Private equity
Sunnybarn Investments

London, UK Private with public All sectors, early stage Angel, VC
SFC SEIS Fund backing focus

BGF Growth Capital London, UK Private All sectors Private equity
Wealth Club Bristol, UK Private All sectors Private equity

Sheffield, UK Private Steel industry Debt, private
UK Steel Enterprise equity

SFC Capital London, UK Private All sectors Angel, VC

Minerva Business Angel  Coventry, UK Public university Technology Angel
Network backed

Blueray Capital London, UK Private All sectors Debt, equity

TRIZ, V- LXNRZ2E{ RESHB L VEEAERBOBETH 5.

_ Location Public/Private Focus areas Type

Wrexham Public All sectors Grant, non-equity,
Development Bank of Wales equity

Angels Invest Wales Wrexham Public Al sectors Angel

Mayfair Ventures Cardiff Private All sectors vC

Research Wales Innovation NA Public

University spinouts
Fund

Severn Seed Finance Cardiff Private Early-stage, all sectors vC

Sunnybarn Investments Brecon Private All sectors Private equity

Port Talbot Private Healthcare vC
Nurture Ventures

s Cardiff Private All sectors vC
onovate

Smart Anchor Ventures ety Private Technology vC

Wesley Clover via Alacrity

Newport Private Saa$ vC
Fund
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(Source: Business Live Wales Top 300)

1

2

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Admiral Group

Iceland

GE Aircraft Engine Services
Redrow

Glas Cymru Holdings Cyfyngedig
Marelli Automotive Systems
Sinclair Motor

Dow Silicones UK

Celsa

IG Design

Wales and West Utilities
Wynnstay Group

Pioneer UK

The Royal Mint

Ipsen Biopharm
Moneysupermarket.com
Huws Gray

Watkin Jones

Kingspan

Kronospan

Liberty Steel Newport

GS Yuasa Battery Europe
Finsbury Food Group
Sofidel UK

Mon Motors
Tenneco-Walker

Safran Seats GB

Tinopolis

SPTS Technologies

PHS Group

Cardiff
Deeside
Cardiff
Deeside
Treharris
Llanelli
Bridgend
Barry
Cardiff
Hengoed
Newport
Llansantffraid
Cardiff
Pontyclun
Wrexham
Deeside
Llangefni
Bangor
Holywell
Wrexham
Newport
Ebbw Vale
Cardiff
Neath
Cwmbran
Methyr Tydfil
Cwmbran
Llanelli
Newport

Caerphilly

Financial and Professional Services
Wholesale and Retail
Manufacturing
Construction and Building
Energy and Water
Manufacturing
Wholesale and Retail
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Manufacturing

Energy and Water

Food and Drink
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Manufacturing

Financial and Professional Services
Construction and Building
Construction and Building
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Manufacturing

Food and Drink
Manufacturing
Wholesale and Retail
Manufacturing
Manufacturing

Creative Industries
Manufacturing

Business to Business Services

3,463,500
3,084,700
2,232,232
1,339,000
781,600
735,897
545,579
518,282
518,512
448,400
444,400
428,657
428,626
421,627
389,485
388,400
380,933
374,785
367,081
362,175
326,189
321,917
306,348
305,019
286,442
282,244
274,968
271,915
265,437

264,998
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U]i] {ERF : Cheapside House, 134/138 Cheapside, London, EC2V 6BJ
£ X = LDN_Invest@jetro.go.jp

ﬁﬂ LinkedIn: https:/ /www.linkedin.com/company /jetro-europe-innovation
@ Dx7Hq4 b https:/ /www.jetro.go.jp /uk/Invest in Japan.html
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